

MR-113/2024 (CIS)
CNR No. WBUD06-000185-2024
Present – Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order dated- 28-02-2025

Today is fixed for show-cause by petitioner id dismissed.

Petitioner is present with fresh vakalatnama but at first did not file any SC and then on being asked, her Ld. Advocate prayed for pass over to file SC which was allowed but then she filed SC without affidavit and hence the SC was rejected.

It appears from the record that petitioner was directed to file show-cause on 23.12.2024 as she did not file requisites.

Clearly from the above mentioned facts, it can be said that the petitioner is negligent in complying with the order of this Court and accordingly I am not intending to give her any more opportunities.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the instant case stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

Accordingly, the present case is disposed of uncontested.

Note in the Register.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.