

MR 113 of 2024 (CIS MR 113 of 2024)
Present - Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order dated- 03.03.2025

Record is put up today.

Petitioner filed an amendment petition without supported by any affidavit. The petitioner also filed amended petition even before the amendment petition has been allowed.

Let both of those be kept with the record.

To date **(05.04.2025)** for hearing.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.