

MR Case No. 113/2024 (CIS)
JO Code : WB01317

Order Dated: 05.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is present.

It appears from the record that on the previous date, an amendment petition without affidavit was filed along with amended petition even before the amendment petition was allowed.

Today Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that the amendment petition was supported by Affidavit but due to clerical error, the same was attached with the amended petition.

Therefore, perusing the same, the amendment petition is taken up for hearing.

During hearing Ld. Advocate for the petitioner stated that due to typing mistake wrong dates of occurrence of the incident and of driving the petitioner out of her matrimonial home have been mentioned in the petition and as such she filed the present petition so that the wrong dates can be rectified.

Heard. Perused the case records and considered.

It appears from the record that the sought for amendments are formal in nature and those will not change the nature and character of this case and the O.P is yet to be appeared in this case and if he raises an objection, that may be considered later in this case. At this stage, I find no harm to allow this petition.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the amendment petition dated 03.03.2025 filed by the petitioner stands allowed.

Fixing **04.06.2025** for amended petition and fresh requisites to be filed in this meantime and SR AD.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.